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AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Katherine M. Hiner, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC SERVICE LIST was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  ONLY PUBLIC INFORMATION IS TO BE 
SERVED ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW.  Served on August 16, 2022. *Note: Adding 
Embassy of Brazil.  
 

/s/  

Katherine M. Hiner, Acting Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Cleveland-Cliffs Inc.: 
 
Stephen P. Vaughn, Esq. 
King & Spalding 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.737.0500 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
svaughn@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 
 
On behalf of the Government of Brazil: 
 
Aluisio de Lima-Campos, Economic Advisor 
Embassy of Brazil 
3006 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20008 
202.238.2767 – voice 
Aluisio.Campos@itamaraty.gov.br 
 

On behalf of Tokyo Steel Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 
 
Daniel L. Porter, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Provost, Colt & Mosle LLP 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.452.7340 – voice 
202.452.7333 – fax 
dporter@curtis.com 
 
On behalf of Nippon Steel Corporation, JFE Steel 
Corporation, and Kobe Steel Ltd.: 
 
Shawn M. Higgins, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.736.8790 – voice 
202.736.8711 - fax 
rweiner@sidley.com 
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On behalf of NLMK Verona SpA. And NLMK 
North America Plate: 
 
Claudia Hartleben, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
2101 L Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC  20037 
202.331.3137 – voice 
202.331.3101 – fax 
Hartlebenc@gtlaw.com 
 
On behalf of China Steel Corporation: 
 
Jeffrey M. Winton, Esq. 
Winton & Chapman PLLC 
1900 L Street, NW 
Suite 611 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.774.5503 – voice 
202.478.1996 – fax 
jwinton@jmwinton.com 
service@jmwinton.com 
 
On behalf of Usinas Siderurgicas de Minas Gerais 
S.A.: 
 
Chunlian (Lian) Yang, Esq. 
Alston & Bird LLP 
950 F Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
202.239.3490 – voice 
202.239.3333 – fax 
Lian.Yang@alston.com 
AB.Trade@alston.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
On behalf of voestalpine Grobblech GmbH and 
voestalpine Bohler Bleche GmbH & Co. KG, 
voestalpine Grobblech GmbH and voestalpine 
Steel & Service Center GmbH: 
 
David E. Bond, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.626.3600 – voice 
202.639.9355 – fax 
dbond@whitecase.com 
 
On behalf of Salzgitter AG; Ilsenburger 
Grobblech GmbH (“ILG”); Salzgitter 
Mannesmann Grobblech GmbH (“MGB”); and 
Salzgitter Flachstahl GmbH (“SZFG”): 
 
Richard G. King, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.626.3600 – voice 
202.639.9355 – fax 
rking@whitecase.com 
 
On behalf of AG der Dillinger Huttenwerke and 
Dillinger France S.A.: 
 
J. Kevin Horgan, Esq. 
deKieffer & Horgan, PLLC 
1090 Vermont Avenue, NW 
Suite 410 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.783.6900 – voice 
202.783.6909 – fax 
Kevin.Horgan@dhlaw.com 
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On behalf of JFE Steel Corporation: 
 
Shinji Suzuki, Deputy General Manager 
JFE Steel Corporation 
2-2-3 Uchisaiwaicho, Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-0022, Japan 
(03)3597-3111 – voice 
(03)3597-4860 – fax 
Shin-suzuki@jfe-steel.co.jp 
 
On behalf of SSAB Enterprises, LLC: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20001 
202.223.1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
rschagrin@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of POSCO and POSCO America Corp.: 
 
Jarrod M. Goldfeder, Esq. 
Trade Pacific PLLC 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20003 
202.223.3760 - voice 
jgoldfeder@tradepacificlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Nucor Corporation:   
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
2050 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.719-7000 – voice 
aprice@wiley.law 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Jennifer Danner Riccardi 
Delegation of the European Union 
2175 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
202.862.9526 - voice 
Jennifer.riccardi@eeas.europa.eu 
Catherine.tassin-de-montaigu@ext.eeas.europa.eu 
 
On behalf of Government of Korea: 
 
Brady W. Mills, Esq. 
Morris, Manning & Martin LLP 
1401 Eye Street NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20005 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 
 
 
*On behalf of the Government of Brazil:  
 
Aluisio de Lima-Campos 
Embassy of Brazil 
3006 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20008  
202.238.2767-voice  
Aluisio.Campos@itamaraty.gov.br 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Shin-suzuki@jfe-steel.co.jp
mailto:rschagrin@schagrinassociates.com
mailto:jgoldfeder@tradepacificlaw.com
mailto:aprice@wiley.law
mailto:Jennifer.riccardi@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Catherine.tassin-de-montaigu@ext.eeas.europa.eu
mailto:tradeservice@mmmlaw.com
mailto:Aluisio.Campos@itamaraty.gov.br

	Carbon and Alloy Steel Cut-to-Length Plate from Austria, Belgium, Brazil, China, France, Germany, Italy, Japan, Korea, South Africa, Taiwan and Turkey
	AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST

